
2026 Sales Tax Project List 36,000,000 annual collection

Ranking for 10 year Extension # of years Tier 1 Tier 2 Total
Approved 4.9.26 10 360,000,000$      108,000,000$    468,000,000   

(cummulative)

Project Location $ Request Score 10yr Total Notes
CCPS Safety County Wide 10,000,000$         51.36       10,000,000$         
CCPS Career and Technical County Wide 5,000,000$            48.55       15,000,000$         
CCU Harborview Mid County 16,300,000$         51.61       31,300,000$         
Harborview Road Widening Mid County 52,452,000$         50.42       83,752,000$         
Edgewater/Flamingo Corridor Phase 5 Mid County 41,040,000$         48.74       124,792,000$      
Public Safety Academy South County 11,850,000$         53.80       136,642,000$      
Cultural Center Replacement Mid County 60,498,000$         48.11       197,140,000$      
SO Jail Admin. Renovation (with Kitchen & Laundry) South County 6,234,000$            37.88       203,374,000$      
Fire/EMS Vehicle Maintenance Warehouse Expansion South County 2,750,000$            43.38       206,124,000$      
Fire Station 19 New (Gasparilla Rd.) West County 9,597,000$            47.64       215,721,000$      
Tringali Community Center Replacement West County 5,600,000$            44.41       221,321,000$      
Babcock Ranch Community Library and Annex Babcock Ranch 27,197,805$         48.19       248,518,805$      
SO Warehouse Loveland Mid County 6,524,000$            39.36       255,042,805$      
Charlotte Harbor Event & Conference Center Parking Garage Punta Gorda 3,700,000$            42.59       258,742,805$      50% Tier 1 / 50% Tier 2
Bissett Park Phase 3 South County 35,100,000$         48.09       293,842,805$      
CCU Edgewater Mid County 10,000,000$         51.73       303,842,805$      
Fire Station 18 New (Edgewater Dr.) Mid County 9,597,000$            47.99       313,439,805$      
Fire Station 4 Replacement West County 8,387,000$            46.84       321,826,805$      
Fire Station 21 New (Babcock Site 3) Babcock Ranch 9,597,000$            47.97       331,423,805$      
Fire Station 20 New (Babcock Site 2) Babcock Ranch 9,597,000$            47.70       341,020,805$      
Bicycle, Pedestrian Trails and Sidewalks County Wide 7,500,000$            47.53       348,520,805$      
G.C. Herring Park Phase 2 West County 3,850,000$            43.49       352,370,805$      
Park Renovations County Wide 7,300,000$            41.28       359,670,805$      

Mid County Operations Facility Mid County 27,060,000$         46.10       386,730,805$      
William R. Gaines Veterans Memorial Park (Phase 3) Mid County 3,300,000$            45.63       390,030,805$      
Centennial Park Phase 2 Mid County 6,800,000$            45.11       396,830,805$      
Charlotte Sports Park Parking Improvements Mid County 3,773,000$            45.11       400,603,805$      
Bissett Park Phase 2 South County 4,500,000$            44.31       405,103,805$      
South Murdock Community Park Mid County 12,800,000$         44.27       417,903,805$      
Myakka River Park Phase 2 West County 8,100,000$            42.78       426,003,805$      
Centennial Park Recreation Center Renovation Mid County 7,300,000$            42.74       433,303,805$      
Placida Passive Park West County 14,000,000$         42.67       447,303,805$      
Charlotte Harbor Event & Conference Center Parking Garage Punta Gorda 3,700,000$            42.59       451,003,805$      50% Tier 1 / 50% Tier 2
Maracaibo Kidspace Park Mid County 8,800,000$            41.71       459,803,805$      
South County Regional Park Recreation Center Renovation South County 10,800,000$         41.66       470,603,805$      Exceeds Tier 2 by $2.6M

Burnt Store Road Area East/West Connector Burnt Store 46,176,000$         42.48       516,779,805$      Unfunded
Centennial Park Phase 3 Mid County 11,600,000$         41.56       528,379,805$      Unfunded
Taylor Road Widening South County 11,296,000$         40.05       539,675,805$      Unfunded
Mid County Annex Mid County 42,080,000$         39.89       581,755,805$      Unfunded
Care Expansion / Grace Street Annex South County 3,000,000$            39.48       584,755,805$      Unfunded
Fleet Management Building Mid County 22,675,000$         36.36       607,430,805$      Unfunded
Clerk Records Warehouse Replacement Mid County 9,108,000$            33.58       616,538,805$      Unfunded

Approved Totals by Region:
CountyWide 29,800,000$         

Mid County 266,244,000$      
West County 49,534,000$         

*South County 71,234,000$         *South County exceeds Tier 2 by $2.6M
Punta Gorda 7,400,000$            

Babcock Ranch 46,391,805$         
Burnt Store -$                          

Total All Regions: 470,603,805$      


